Docket No: <u>112460-060</u>

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Corpak Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Corpak LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: _ Assignment	Street Address: Millenium III 227 Washington Street, Suite 200 City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6,482,170
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Renato L. Smith Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Renato L. Smith (Reg. No. 45.117) Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0525

State of Delaware

PACE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO ESREBY CERTIFI THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CORPAK INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "CORFAR LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CORFAR LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEFTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3295478 8100M

001493615

} Edju

Edicard J. Freet, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0708066

DATE: 09-29-00

Evidence of Merger merging Corpak Inc. into Corpak LLC.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0526 SEP-29-2000 10:46

CT BOSTON

P.03/64

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
CORPAK INC.
INTO
CORPAK LLC

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filling and certifies that:

 The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entitles which is to merger are:

Name

<u>Jurisdiction</u>

Corpak Inc. Corpak LLC

Massachusetts Delaware

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Corpak LLC.
- The merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Detaware.
- The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving timited liability company which is located at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

Evidence of Merger merging Corpak Inc. into Corpak LLC.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017097 FRAME: 0527

CT EXSTON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 28h day of September, 2000 and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

CORPAK LLC

Evidence of Merger merging Corpak Inc. into Corpak LLC DOC